92-100105-13-01
SUPERSEDES 92-100105-13-00
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
FOR UNCASED COILS FOR GAS AND OIL FURNACES:
(-)CF: featuring Industry Standard R-410A Refrigerant
WARNING�WARNING!
These instructions are intended as an aid to qualified licensed
service personnel for proper installation, adjustment and

• NFPA90B Installation of Warm Air Heating and Air
Condition ing Systems.
2.4 MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
5
R C F 24 17 S T A U C A *
OPTION CODE
*TBD
MINOR SERIES**
COMPONENT CHANGE
COST REDUCTION
NON-PERFORMANCE
CHANGES
CASING
U - UNCASED
ORIENTATION
M - MULTIPOISE
V - VERTICAL ONLY/CONVERTIBLE*
H - DED. HORIZONTAL ONLY
MAJOR SERIES*
FEATURE SET CHANGE
PERFORMANCE CHANGE
EFFICIENCY
S - STANDARD EFF.
M - MID EFF.
H - HIGH EFF.
METERING DEVICE
T - TXV
E - EEV
P - PISTON
WIDTH
14 - 14” 21 - 21”
17 - 17.5” 24 - 24.5”
CAPACITY
24 - 2 TON 48 - 4 TON
36 - 3 TON 60 - 5 TON
TYPE
F - FURN COIL
H - AIR-HANDLER COIL
PRODUCT CATEGORY
C - EVAP COIL
BRAND
R - RHEEM/RUUD
FIGURE 1
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
2.3. REPLACEMENT PARTS
Any replacement part must be the same as or an approved alternate to the original part
supplied. The manufacturer will not be responsible for replacement parts not designed to
physically fit or operate within the design parameters the original parts were selected for.
When ordering replacement parts, it is necessary to order by part number and include
the complete model number and serial number from the coil rating plate. (See parts list
for unit component part numbers. Parts are available through the local distributor.)
NEW REPLACEMENT
AVAILABLE COILS ORIGINAL COILS
RCF2414STAVUA RCFL-HU2414CU
RCF2417STAVUA RCFL-HU2417CU
RCF2417MTAVUA RCFL-HU2617CU
RCF2421MTAVUA RCFL-HU2621CU
RCF3617STAVUA RCFL-HU3617CU
RCF3621STAVUA RCFL-HU3621CU
RCF3621MTAVUA RCFL-HU3821CU
RCF3624MTAVUA RCFL-HU3824CU
RCF4821STAVUA RCFL-HU4821CU
RCF4824STAVUA RCFL-HU4824CU
RCF6024STAVUA RCFL-HU6024CU
RCF2417HTAVUA RCFN-HU2417CU
RCF2421HTAVUA RCFN-HU2421CU
RCF3624HTAVUA RCFN-U3624CU
RCF4824HTAVUA RCFN-HU4824CU
RCF6024HTAVUA RCFN-HU6024CU
RCF2417SPAVUA RCFP-HU2417CU
RCF3617SPAVUA RCFP-HU3617CU
RCF3621SPAVUA RCFP-HU3621CU
RCF4821SPAVUA RCFP-HU4821CU
RCF4824SPAVUA RCFP-HU4824CU*CONVERTIBLE TO HORIZONTAL USING PARTS FROM ORIGINAL
COIL OR USING RXHH KIT.
6
FIGURE 2
DIMENSIONS & WEIGHTS
B
A
4-11/16
1/8
1-11/16
1-13/16 11/16
7/16
3-9/16
5-3/8
21-3/8
1-23/32
FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW
SUCTION
TUBE
LIQUID
TUBE
Coil
Model
Connections I.D. WeightCased Coil Dimensions (in.) [mm]
Sweat (in) [mm]
B A Coil Weight
(lbs.) [Kg]
Shipping Weight
(lbs.) [Kg]Liquid Suction
2414S 3/8 [9.53] 3/4 [19.05] 14 [356] 201/16 [535] 45 [20] 49 [22]
2417S 3/8 [9.53] 3/4 [19.05] 171/2 [445] 141/2 [368] 43 [19] 48 [21]
2417M 3617S 2417H 3/8 [9.53] 3/4 [19.05] 171/2 [445] 177/8 [454] 49 [22] 54 [24]
2421M 3621S 2417H 3/8 [9.53] 3/4 [19.05] 21 [533] 171/2 [445] 51 [23] 57 [25]
3621M 4821S 3/8 [9.53] 7/8 [22.23] 21 [533] 257/8 [657] 71 [32] 78 [35]
3624M 4824S 3/8 [9.53] 7/8 [22.23] 241/2 [622] 253/8 [645] 83 [38] 93 [42]
3624H 4824H 6024H 6024S 3/8 [9.53] 7/8 [22.23] 241/2 [622] 301/4 [768] 100 [45] 110 [50]
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS DATA
2.5 COIL SPECIFICATIONS
2.5A Coil Specifications: Dimensions & Weights (See Figure 2)
*The 14 inch, 2 ton (-)CFA/(-)CFL Coil (2414/2514) is part of the “N” Design Series, even though the coil shape resembles an “A” design.
3.0 INSTALLATION

TRADEBRAND
FIGURE 9
MODEL NUMBER EXPLANATION
TABLE 4
UNIT DIMENSIONS & WEIGHTS — RXBC- INDOOR COIL CASINGS
RXBC-D14AI 14 233⁄16 19 [9] 23 [10] 13
RXBC-D17AI 171⁄2 20 18 [8] 23 [10] 161⁄2
RXBC-D21AI 21 20 21-5/8 20 [9] 26 [12] 20 1931⁄32
RXBC-D21BI 21 28 27 [12] 36 [17] 20
RXBC-D24AI 241⁄2 321⁄2 34 [16] 44 [20] 231⁄2
Indoor Coil
Casing Model
Number
Width
In.
Height
In.
Depth
In. Lbs [Kg] Lbs [Kg]
Width
In.
Depth
In.
Supply Air/Return Air OpeningsShipping WeightWeight
5.3 INDOOR COIL CASING RXBC - (See Figure 9 & Table 4)
13
5.4 UNCASED COIL ADAPTER KIT
RXBA- (See Figure 10 & 11)
This uncased coil adapter kit is used to adapt the coil to a furnace or ductwork. See
Table 5 to order the proper adapter kit. Each kit contains a quantity a 20 adapters.
FIGURE 10
UNCASED COIL ADAPTER KIT ILLUSTRATION
FIGURE 11
UNCASED COIL ADAPTER KIT  ASSEMBLED
TABLE 5
UNCASED COIL ADAPTER KIT
Uncased Coil
Adapter Uncased
Model A Coil
Number Model
RXBA Width In. (-)CFA/L
B14x20 13.1 -HUxx14
B17x20 16.6 -HUxx17
B21x20 20.1 -HUxx21
B24x20 23.6 -HUxx24
A
7.7
1.6
20.3
NOTE: Sliding the coil into the coil rail before attaching coil rack front.
14
15
16 CM 0913